WARREN COUNTY (PEQUEST RIVER)
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

MINUTES

May 17, 2022

Chairperson Napolitani called the regular meeting of the Warren County (Pequest River)
Municipal Utilities Authority to order at 6:59 p.m. The meeting was held at the Authority’s
Administration building located at 199 Foul Rift Road, Belvidere, New Jersey.

Roll Call:

Laurel Napolitani, Chairwoman Angelo Accetturo, Treasurer - Absent
Everdina O’Connor, Vice Chairperson Donald Niece - Absent

Chad Chamberlain, Secretary

Joseph Kennedy

Gerald Norton

Joseph Roth

Also, in attendance: Kim Francisco, Authority CFO; Brian Tipton, Esq., Authority Legal
Counsel; and Susan Wright, Administrative Assistant.

Chairwoman Napolitani led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance and then read the Introductory
Statement.

MINUTES

Mr. Kennedy moved, and Ms. O’Connor seconded to approve the minutes of the April 19, 2022
regular meeting, as presented. All in favor, motion carried.

Mr. Norton moved, and Ms. O’Connor seconded to approve the minutes of the April 19, 2022
executive session, as presented. All in favor, motion carried.

CORRESPONDENCE
Mr. Chamberlain recapped the correspondence listed below:
1. Application for a Letter of Interpretation dated April 21, 2022 from EcolSciences, Inc. on
behalf of Oxford Textile Solar Farm, LLC, in connection with Block 33, Lots 4.02 and
4.03 in the Township of Oxford, County of Warren, State of New Jersey.
2. Resolution 201-22 from the Warren County Board of County Commissioners increasing

the payment of stipends to the Warren County (PR) Municipal Utilities Authority
retroactive to January 1, 2022.

WCMUA minutes 1 May 17, 2022



3. Letter Memorandum dated May 5, 2022 from Ronald Madison, PE, of Colliers
Engineering in connection with a Change Order for the Belvidere Clarifier Rehab project
revising the production schedule.

4. Memorandum dated May 12, 2022, from Alex Lazorisak, Warren County Administrator,
to various department/division heads, and constitutional officers, advising of meeting
cancellations.

ENGINEER’S REPORT

Mr. Madison was not in attendance; however, his report was included in the agenda packets and
reviewed. There were no questions or comments.

CFO’S REPORT

Mr. Francisco advised that the stipend increases were approved and the Authority
Commissioners’ checks this month include the new monthly base plus retro for four (4) months.

Mr, Francisco summarized the monthly financial repoit.
All of the second quarter payments for sewer treatment charges have been received on time.

There was a brief discussion regarding the maintenance budget and that there may need to be an
increase in this line-item next year.

GENERAL COUNSEL’S REPORT

Mr. Tipton had nothing to report.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Mr. Inscho discussed the two (2) Change Orders that will need to be approved by the Board in
connection with the Clarifier project. Change Order No. 1 for a time extension. Change Order
No. 2 for the replacement of six (6) wall mounted pipe brackets in Tank #1 in the amount of
$3,588.00.

South Water Street Pump Station: Mr. Inscho spoke with Mark Kelly from Elizabethtown Gas,
who advised that we have been approved for natural gas at the pump station.

Mr. Inscho advised that he signed the Operators and himself up for a free Seminar on Tuesday,
May 24, 2022, in which the Operators will receive four (4) THC credits each for their license.

Mr. Kennedy moved to approve Change Order No. 2 for the replacement of the six (6) wall
mounted pipe brackets for Tank #1. Mr. Roth seconded. All in favor, motion carried.

WCMUA minutes 2 May 17,2022



Ms. O’Connor moved to approve Change Order No. 1 for the time extension. Mr. Roth
seconded. All in favor, motion carried.

AUTHORITY CHAIRWOMAN

Chairwoman Napolitani discussed a Resolution that was included in the agenda packets,
consenting to the proposed Upper Delaware WQM plan amendment, which is relative to the
Jaindl project. She explained that they will be establishing their own treatment facility and they
are looking for an amendment. She also advised that, pursuant to the letter she received, if we do
not approve it, the NJDEP has the option to adopt their proposed amendment without our
Resolution.

Mr. Norton moved that Resolution #22-19 be approved. Ms. O’Connor seconded. All in favor,
motion carried.

Chairwoman Napolitani asked Mr. Francisco when he will begin to work on our budget for 2023.
He advised July and August is when he usually meets with our Finance Committee and then he
presents it in September. Chairwoman Napolitani advised that she would like the 5-Year Capital
Committee to meet soon (June or early July), to include the infrastructure, such as the windows
not only at the Administration Building but also both Belvidere and Oxford plants; the phone
system at the Administration Building, which are outdated; as well as plant equipment.

FINANCE

Mr. Kennedy moved that Resolution #22-20 (Certificate No. 429: $81,914.53) be approved to
pay all bills from the Operating Fund, as presented. Mr. Roth seconded. All in favor, motion
passed.

Ms. O’Connor moved that Resolution #22-21 (Certificate No. 435: $186,901.91) be approved to
pay all bills from the Capital Improvements Fund as presented. Mr. Kennedy seconded. All in
favor, motion passed.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

There was no unfinished business.

NEW BUSINESS

Mr. Roth inquired whether the Operators have taken any vacation, or if they have plans to take
time off in the summer. Mr. Inscho advised that they have put vacation times in and plan to take
their time.

PUBLIC COMMENT

There was no public comment.

WCMUA minutes 3 May 17, 2022



As there was no more business to come before the Authority, Mr, Kennedy moved for the
meeting to be adjourned. The meeting was adjourned at 7:18 p.m.

Susan Wright ¢
Administrative Assistant

WCMUA minutes 4 May 17, 2022



RESOLUTION #22-9

A RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE PROPOSED UPPER DELAWARE WATER
QUALITY MANAGEMENT (WQM) PLAN AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the Warren County (Pequest River) Municipal Utilities Authority, desires to
provide for the orderly development of wastewater facilities within Belvidere, White, Oxford and
Washington Townships; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) requires
that proposed wastewater treatment and conveyance facilities and wastewater treatment service
areas, as well as related subjects, conform with an approved WQM plan; and

WHEREAS, the NJDEP has established the WQM plan amendment procedure through
the WQMP rules at N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.5 as the method of incorporating unplanned facilities into a
WQM plan; and

WHEREAS, a proposed WQM plan amendment publicly noticed in the New Jersey
Register ON May 2, 2022, for White — 519 Commerce Center has been prepared by Ferriero
Engineering, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 17th day of May, 2022, by the
governing body of the Warren County Municipal Utilities Authority that:

1. The Warren County (Pequest River) Municipal Utilities Authority hereby consents to
the 519 Commerce Center amendment, and publicly noticed on May 2, 2022,
prepared by Ferriero Engineering, Inc., for the purpose of its incorporation into the
applicable WQM plan(s).

2. This consent shall be submitted to the NIDEP pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.5(g)6.

I, Chad Chamberlain, Secretary of the Warren County (Pequest River) Municipal Utilities
Authority, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by Warren

County (Pequest River) Municipal Utilities Authority at@}mg duly held on May 17, 2022.

(b

Chad Chamberlain, Secretary




#22- S0

RESOLUTION RE: EXPENDITURES FROM THE OPERATING FUND DURING
THE MONTHS OF APRIL & MAY, 2022

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the bills listed on the attached Resolution of May 17,
2022, regarding payment of bills from the Operating Fund were for the operating expenses and

were in accordance with the Authority’s 2022 budget.

/dA} @,—/ Liurel Napolitani, Chaitwoman

Chdd Chamberlain, Secretary

Certificate No. OP 429

Dated: May 17,2022

Moved by: My  enn €C\‘\j

Seconded by: Hr.' BQQQ

Yes (o
No _Q
Abstain ﬂ

Absent &



APPROVAL OF BILLS TO BE PAID FROM THE OPERATING FUND
Meeting: May, 2022
BE IT RESOLVED, that the following bills are approved by the Authority for payment

from the Operating Fund in accordance with the Authority’s Bond Resolution:

Vendor Invoices: Date:
Check #20902-20910: 04/27/22 $7,319.45
Check #20911-20947: 05/16/22 $74.595.08

Total: 381,914.53



(4944

Sy 6TE
Sy 61E
19°89T
LL709T
60"t

8.°668
e
06°00¢

[4: 13

00°0¢
ANNOWY

‘L
‘2

‘s

:QoId3d SNILNNODDV

T

TTMHONIA
1WIAWAN 3OVd

D00 7 SINOHd IT1I90W
“213 S3DATILAVI NI
WILIW MOH
Z292881¥0000T
S1DNA0Y¥d d3dVd dXO
S1ONA0Y¥d d3dvd Adg
905T2005925066¥8

S€85£00997506618
£789€009925066¥8

SLT09¢01E0
$2610860£0
86TELE6OED

AVA FANDIAS A00A AN

9,08
0£0S
1408
TZ0S
208
¥20s
90§

9.0%
9208

9.0§
9.0§
920§
9¢0s

120V

SSIATIYIM NOZI™IA

NI ‘dno¥d S143IDONOD 3IDIHH0
TRdDL

TddC

571 ‘SILVIDOSSY TVLSIUD
71 ‘S3LVIDOSSY IVLSIHD
LSVOW0D

LSVYOWOD
LSVOWOD

JINTTANNLNGD
JINITANNLNGD
JNITANNINGD
2717 AWVIDUIWNOD 1av

HOANIA

Ov1Z
(7448
S€6
S€6
62
62
€42
€42
€12
6€¢
6€¢
8¢

AUILSIOIA ADIHD

ALTIOHLNY ALITILIN TY4IDINNW

aanssI 3lva

140
a
e/Le/vo TOTOT
2T/L/vo T1010T
22/ v0 TOTOT
22/L2/%0 TOT0T
JDIHD VLol
22/12/v0 T0TO0T
2Z/L1U/v0 TOTOT
T/ Le/vo T010T
JIDAHD TVLOL
e/1T/v0 T10T0T
e/ L/ vo TOTOT
JD3IHD TvioL
2e/LT/v0 TOTOT
22/12/v0 T0T0T
22/LT/v0 TOTOT
2/Le/vo TOTO0T

d3Y TV1I0L

NNd V101
0T60C
60602
80602
£0602
90607
90607
$060¢

¥060¢
0602

£0602
£0602
£0602

20602

100V HSVD ¥IGWNN MDIHD

ANNd N3D HLAV ALITIILN NAW - TOVAW - dNNd

VSICPiET fINIL

2202/9¢/%0 :3lva

NOILVIWV.IN3d



(424"

88y
0€°T9

9% '60¢
8L'¥6L
60"V

/8°TTT
247902
ye°99¢
00°00¢
00°68¢
00" Th¥
00°¢76T
00°6¥¢
06°6VT
00°000

60°SEE

ANNOWY

‘€T

‘9

‘9

T

‘T

‘Z

1Q0T¥3d ONILNNODDV

1

TTHDNIA
AIGWNN 3DVd

9E/8ET
SdiiNd WvdDOoUd3Y

ANIWAVd OuLIY
QN3dILS ATTHINOW

86819050000T
LEEZS61¥0000T
¥¥0T16¥0000T
T18Z85¥0000T
79288T¥0000T
896ZS£E0000T

HLIV3aH WI3Y
INIWIDVId3¥ MOANIM
AY3S vO3T NIWAY N3D
ado4Xo - $080270Z
NAFATATIE - £080220¢
SADNA0Ad ¥3dvd AT3g
Ld40ddNS IONVNIA

S3DIANYIAS DNI TVYANID

#S99SLLTTY
VSEOSLLTIY
9G.E80LTTY
SESEBOLITY
86EFGESTTY
£60V6E9TTY
£8ETZLSITY
8ETTZLSTTY

69068T0TED
Z098E£S60E0
9E££08¥60£0

6T2549

AY3S LD3dSNI TVNNNY
INNC TUNDIS VOOQ INA

ANIWAVL Od.LAY
QAN3dILS ATHINOW

- mmm==NOLLdTY¥DSIq--—~---

920§
9208
§¢0§
FASY
920§

"ONI Alddns NI

SNOILNTOS T0ULINOD WOLSNM

*¥S ‘HdISOC ‘AQANNIA
*¥S ‘Hd3ISOC “AGINNIN

1RdDC
TedOL
1RdOL
TRdOC
TRdOC
TRdOC

ANAYM Ou3D

*J'D ‘NYWVSSVS ‘M ANAVD
QYVHNIZLS IDDNYY¥Ed OTHOTd
3 INIWSINDI SHIIHOTH FAId
D JINIW4INDI SHUILHOIS FATA

577 ‘SILVIDOSSY VISTIUD

NIUAYM 40 ALNNOD

30 ® ONIWIINIDNA SAIITI0D

NOILVHOJU0D SVY.INID
NOILVAO4Y¥0D SV.INID
NOILVIOd¥0D SVINID
NOLLV04W0D SVINID
NOIIVAOLY0D SVINID
NOILVAOL4H0OD SVINID
NOTILYVHO4U0D SVINID
NOILVYO4U0D SVINID

JINITA¥NLNED
ANTIANNINAD
JINITAUNLNGD

Sldvd o1NnvY W D

I ‘SW3L1SAS 3IALIDILIONd VY

277 IVIDY3WWOD 1av

‘Y I0DIN ‘OdNLLIADIVY
'V IODIN ‘OunLiaddy

¥3LSIDAY NDIHD

ALTAOHINY ALITILA TVAIDINNKW

0STT

S.0T

S70T
S201

0€§
0€S§

¥62
182
T2

8¢

LT
LT

o e O ANB A = e = e e

2Z/91/50 T0T0T
2Z/9T/50 T0TOT
MD3FHD V1oL
22/91/50 TOT0T
2z/91/50 TOTOT
JDFHD IVLOL
22/91/50 10101
22/91/50 T0T0T
2¢/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 T0T0T
72/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
ZZ/9T1/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
JD3HD Tviol
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TI0T0T
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 T0TOT
ND3FHD TVIOL
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/9T/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 T010T
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 T0TOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
HADIHD VIOL
2Z/91/50 TOTOT
2Z/91/50 T0TOT
2Z/91/50 TOTOT
22/91/50 TOTOT
7Z/9T/50 TOTOT
2/91/50 T0TOT
MDIHD vioL
22/91/50 TOT0T
22/91/50 TOTOT

Q3anssI diva

L7602
92602

§260¢
52607

2607
¥260¢
2602
2602
2602
y2602

£2602
22607
12607
0z60Z
02602
61602
81602
L1602
91607
9160¢
91607
91602
91602
91602

91607
91607

ST60Z
ST602
ST60¢
y1602
£160¢
21602

TT607
1T60¢

ADDV HSVD WIGWAN MD3HD

aNN4 N3ID HLNY ALITILN NOW -~ TOVAW - ONNd

CEPZAET +3ANIL

ZZ0Z/TT/S0 :3iva

NOTILVWV.IN3d



/s

00'£05°52
05°29€°S
0S°0¥1 02

00°£69°T

Ov" TIPS ‘T

95756
87°0¢
66"V
VE'VT
68°8
6" ¢

AINNOWY

1Q0I¥3d SNILNNOODV

TTYHONAA

4 SAIGWNN 3Dvd

£5TZ0C

"D*N - S1008 Al3dvs
“O'W - S1008 Ai3dvs

1IU4V TVSOdSIG 39anTs

ITAdY 3LvD07T ALITIIAN

AINIWAVd O¥LFY
ANIdILS ATHLNOW

NOILVLS dind Qd04X0

ANIWAYL OdL3IY
ANIdILS ATHLNOW

876£09
286109

INIWAVYL Od.L3A
AN3dILS ATHLNOW

diNOD SHUIMNUOM
IONVYNSNI TVYINED

ZSLVOTN
TSLVOIN
0SZVOTIN
LYSYOTIN
9pSYOTN
99€EVOTN
S9EVOTN
PIEYOTN

UIALVM 1LAdY

ANIWAVE OdLTA
AN3dILS ATHLNOW

DNITII8 TI¥dY

ZL0O9ET
PEO9ET
656S5ET
VL8SET
6E/8ET

e ==NOLLdI¥ISAq~—~~~—~

$Z0s
£%05
£P0S
6205
¥20s
T1T0S
TT0S
yZos

110§
TTO0S

Tess

$20S

¥Z0s
120V

TYVYMAQUVH TYE3NID 0DId VLT ZZ/91/50
MIIHD

s1008 Q¥ 82.1 22/91/50

si008 Q¥ 82/1 2Z/9T/50

D I5v¥3IMAS AITIVA DIVSSVd 0ZST 2Z/9T/50

"ONI ‘S1dIDONOD TIvD 3NO oP¥I 22/91/50
MDIHD

'V YNIGYIAZ ‘HONNOD,O L6€T 22/91/50

'Y VUNIQ¥3IAF ‘UONNOD,0 I6ET 2Z/91/50

D71 ‘SNOILNTOS WO 96£T ZZ/91/50
MOIHD

Q439 NOLYON 88€T 22/91/50

QTvHID * NOLYON 88¢€T 22/91/50
NOIHD

7 ‘dNOUD S1¥Vd 1SV3 HLHON L8€T 22/91/50

T ‘dNO¥D S1dvd 1SV3 HLYON L8€T 7Z/91/50
MOIHD

*1 aIvNoa ‘3DIIN SSET 22/91/50

*1 @TvyNod ‘3D3IN GSET 22/91/50
MD3HD

aNN4 IONVHNSNI INIOL VNEN 0SET 72/9T/50

GNNd FDONVENSNI LNIOL VNLN 0SET 72/91/50
MD3HD

gy IVOLLATUNY AZSH3L MaN EYET 22/91/50

Y1 TVOTLATYNY AISHIC MAN EPET 22/9T/50

v IVOTLATYNY AISHIC M3IN EVET 2Z/91/50

v IVOTLAIYNY AZSHIC MAN EHET 22/91/50

v TYDILATYNY AISHIC MAN EYET 22/91/50

gv1 TYOLLATYNY AISHAC MaN EVET 22/91/50

Y1 TVOILATYNY AISHIC MIN £PET 22/9T/50

v IVOLLATYNY AISHIC MAN EYET 22/91/50

YILVM NVYOIHIWY AISUIL MAN OVEL 22/91/50
MIIHD

13NV INVAITOHYN O€ET 22/91/50

ANV CINVLITO4YN Of€T 2z/91/50

£*0D IVYDIWIHD ® 700d NIVAW STZT 22/91/50
MITAHD

*DNI AlddNS NI 0STT 22/91/50

“ONI A1ddNS NI 0STT 22/91/50

*ONI AlddNS NIT 0STT 22/9T/S0

"DNI A1ddNS NIT 0ST1 22/91/50

*IONI AlddnS NI 0STT 22/91/50

————— e e = YOANTA~ e GANSST 3LVA

AFLSTOIY ADIHD
ALINOHLNY ALITILA TYAIDINOW

T0T0T

avioL
T0T0T
ToTOoT

10101
T0T0T

IJviolL
10101
TOT0T

10101

viol
T0T0T
TOTOT

avioL
10101
TOTO0T

VLol
T0TO0T
T0T0T

Iviol
T0T0T
T0T0T

Vi0L
T0T0T
TOT0T
TOTOT
TOTO0T
10101
10101
TOTOT
10101

T0T0T

IvioL
TOTOT
T010T

TOT0T

L0l
T0T0T
TOTO0T
T0T0T
I0T0T
10101

T¥60¢

0607
0v602

6£602
8€£60¢C

LE60T
LE60Z

9£602

S£602
S£602

¥€60¢
y£602

£€602
££602

26602
28602

1£602
T€60¢
TE60Z
1£602
1£602
TE60C
T€60Z
T€607

0£60¢

62602
6260¢

87602

£2602
L7602
47602
£260¢
22602

DDV HSVYD ¥IEGWNN MDIHD

ANNd N3ID HLINVY ALITILA NAW - TOVAW -~ aNNA

ZESPZET SANIL

220Z/TT/S0 :3iva

NOILVINV.INIL



zz/s

80°56S
80°56S
00°vZ

9.°0¢¢
0z 65Y
96°66T
08°.8¢

AINNOWY

‘vL
74

‘L

:@oIrddd SNILNNODOV

£

TTOHONIA
TYIBWNN 3Dvd

ONITITIE TIAdVY
IANITOSYD ATHINOW
IddY INYH 35anIs
ANIVd

334 ¥3LSdWNA ATHLNOW

AINIFWAYL OULIM
AN3dILS ATHLINOW

090v0¢
9/.Z¢£0¢
09620¢

—=NOILdI¥DS3q-==——~ -

$208
040§
6209
¥20S
¥Z0s

S1ONAO¥d NOSTIM
NIUAVM 40 ALINNOD IHL
ONI AY¥ISVALIILS

“0D SWVITIIM-NIMYIHS
“IONI ODINVS

‘d Hd3ISOC ‘HLOW
*d Hd3SOC ‘HLOY

DAVYMQAYH TVHEN3D ODIH
AVMAQAYH TVHEINID O0DIY
TYVYMQUVH TIVH3INID 0OTH

YILSIDAY NDIHD

ALTMOHLINY ALTTIILO TVAIDINNW

0822
8¢€6T
0881
0§81
98T

1¥0d3¥ TvioL

aNnd Tiviol
2Z/9T/50 TOTOT %602
¢Z/9T/50 T0TOT 9v607
Z2/9T1/50 TOTOT S¥602
22/91/50 TOTOT ¥¥602
Z2/91/50 TOTOT £¥602
MO3HD vloL
Z2/9T1/50 TOT0T Z¥602
22/91/50 TOTOT ¥607
MD3AHD IViOL
T2/91/50 TOTOT 1¥602
¢2/91/50 10TO0T 1¥602
22/91/50 TOTOT T¥602
a3anssI Iiva 100V HSVYD UIGWNAN XD3HD

GNNd N3ID HINV ALTIILO NNW - TOVAW -~ aNNd

2202/T1/50

CEPLET 3WIL
:3lva

NOILVINVINZd



#22- 2\

RESOLUTION RE: EXPENDITURES FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
FUND FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the bills listed for CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS are in

accordance with the Authority’s budget.

Ldurel Napolitani,\ChQirwoman

"

Chad Chamberlain, Secretary

Certificate No. CI 435

Dated: May 17, 2022

Moved by: Mg O Cornnoc
Seconded by: My- 14 ennedy
Yes _(-;

Noﬁ

Abstain Q

Absent &



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
BILLS LIST

Dated: May 17,2022

BR Welding, Inc. — Mechanical Screen: $ 7,970.00
Colliers Engineering — Mechanical Screen: $ 5,922.10
Colliers Engineering — Clarifier Rehab: $ 5,353.51
Spectraserv, Inc. — Clarifier Rehab: $ 10,856.30

Alpine Painting & Sandblasting — Clarifier Rehab: $156.800.00

Total $186,901.91



T6°106 98T
T6°106 ‘98T
0€°958°0T
19°§2Z'TT
TG ESE"S
0T 226°S
00°046°L

SNINVIID JINVL NOLLWYIY

AVHIY ¥3IATEVID AT3gE
NIZADS AvE HDOIW AT3d

NZZUOS ¥va HOIW "A13g

TO06T ONI A¥3SVE1D3dsS

TO06T 230 P SNIWIIANIONI SYIITI0D
Z006T Ha ' DNIYIINIONI SWIITI0D

Z006T *ONI ‘ONIQI3IM ug

- & L "
@'WC 190 0008 IS T msemememmaane 11 T et T LA LUV O TH A AT AL R s () 6 Lanen o] S AN S G ON TN T e AN T AN

2z/s

ANNOWY

+Q0I¥3d SNIINNODDOV
TTAHONIA
T S¥3gWNN 35Vd

13043 V1oL

aNN4 v1ioL
088T /L1750 TOTOT 16602
MDIHD TvioL
142 22/L1/50 TOTOT 05607
T2 2¢/L1/50 TOTOT 05607
00T L/L1/50 TOTOT 67607
CORT. 27 L IT.LCO TOTOT o.wquN

100V AUOANIA

UIALSTOIY MOIHD
ALTHOHLNY ALTIIIIN "TV4IDINNKW

ganssy 3iva 420V HSVYD ¥IGWNN MDIHD
GNN4 NID HLNY ALITIIAN NAW - TOVNW - aNNd

TS 62 €T :tAWIL
Z20Z/11/50 :3iva
NOILVYIWVYINId



ze/s

007008 “9ST

00°008‘9ST

00700892 GvHIY WAT4TIVID INIATATIE
00°000°08 gvHIY WIATATAVTD IYIAIATAE
INAOWY e NOTLATHDSAQmm—mmmm

1Q0TYdd ONILNNODDY
TTIMHONIA
T YIGWNN FOVd

1¥0d43Y TvioL

aNNd TY.LOL
TO06T VTHANYS B ONILINIVA INIIV SO8T TZ/LT/50 TOTOT £5602
TO06T VIH9ANYS % ONIINIVA INILIV 5081 2Z/L1/50 T0TOT 25602
120V JOANIA a3anssI Hivd AD20V HSVYD HIgWNN MD3HD

AaNN2 N3O HLNY ALITILN NAW - TOYNW - aNNd

YILSIOIY MDIHD 9Z:8T: 9T :IWIL
ALTMOHLNY ALITILA IVAIDINAW ZZ0Z/11/50 i3ilva

NOLLVINV.IN3d



